
Bury, Tottington and District 

Workshops Bowling League Centenary Cup Draw

 

2023 Season

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

First Round Quarter Final

H'cap Score H'cap Score

Quarter 

Final 

Match No

1 Allens Green 30
2 ELPM 40
3 Elton Lib 20
4 Hargreaves B 25
5 Little Lever 50
6 Nuttall Park 35 Name:

7 Scouters 60
8 Seedfield A 10 Team: Seedfield A
9 Seedfield D 65
10 Stanley A 15 Sign:

11 Tottington A 5 Name:

12 Tottington B 55
13 Walms Con 45 Team: Seedfield D

Sign:

Name:

Team: Seedfield A

Sign:

Name:

Team: Seefield A

Sign:

Supervised by:-

7 60+8 124

Nuttall Park

Winners 

from  First 

Round 

Match No 

40
ELPM

Team

2

45 181

DRAW DATE                                       
( 10 May 2023) 

witnessed by:

Match 

No

Witnesses                       

to draw
11

143

13

133

8

T Candler

Allens Green

178

35 184
Seedfield A         

Seedfield A

Team 

No

6

w/c 22 May

Stanley A

Little Lever

65+8

Walms Con

30+8

200

1

Team 

No

2023 Season                   

Centenary Cup                            

Competing Teams

H'cap

Scouters

5

55+8

10

50+8

15

40

183

Tottington B

10

182Seedfield D9

Bye to Quarter Final -

12

-

3 Bye

25   

+  8

11 Bye

7

8

127

4

Bye to Quarter Final

5+8

Elton Lib

5 15Stanley A 

20+8
Hargreaves B

Four 

Quarter 

Final 

winners go 

through to 

the 

Centenary 

Cup Finals 

Day on 

Sunday 3rd 

Sep 2023.                                         

Neutral 

venue to be 

announced      

after the 

Quarter 

Final results 

Tottington A

2 50Little Lever

3

Tottington A

Bye to Quarter Final

2

-

4

Elton Lib

6

Bye

4

5

6. No player who has taken part in this years competition can play for another team and players appearing in the semi-finals and final must have played one League match for their 

team (Rules 22 and 23) 

Team

w/c 19 Jun

ELPM 

(15) (16)

Notes!                                 

Number in the boxes of 

Columns (5) and (10)  

with a grey background 

were those selected 

during the draw 

8

7

6

1. Cup match dates take preference over League matches (Rule 17)

2. Handicaps (to suit each teams divisional placing - Rule 20) will be determined after the results from matches played during w/c 15 May and teams drawn at home will be advised 

of the match handicaps over the weekend of 20 / 21 May. The initial team handicap is carried through the comp

3. Teams drawn away from home will have an extra 8 points added to their handicap ( Rule 20 ) unless both teams use the same green

Notes!

4. Captains decide first use of four jacks by toss of a coin ( Rule 21 )

5. Cup games decided on aggregate only. In the event of a draw, the team with the greatest handicap (excluding the away allowance) shall be the winner (Rule 21)

10  

+  8

3

Hargreaves B

65Seedfield D

(14)

1

2

3

4
Jim Murray
League Sec

S Candler

C Robinson

P Morton


