Centenary Cup Draw

(1)	(2)	(3)	4 (5)	(6)	. ,	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12) (13	3) (14)	(15)	(16)
eam No	2023 Season Centenary Cup Competing Teams	Н'сар	Team No	First Round V	H'cap	Score	Match No	Winners from First Round Match No	Quarter Final Team	W/c 19 Jun H'cap Sco	Quarter re Final Match No		DRAW DATE (10 May 2023) witnessed by:
2	Allens Green ELPM	40 ib 20 aves B 25	2	ELPM	40	143	1	1	ELPM	40			Witnesses to draw
4	Elton Lib Hargreaves B		7	Scouters	60+8	124					_ 1		
ŝ	Little Lever 50 Nuttall Park 35 Scouters 60 Seedfield A 10 Seedfield D 65 Stanley A 15 Tottington A 5 Tottington B 55	6	Nuttall Park	35	184	2	3	Seedfield A	10	'		Name: T Candle	
3		10	5	Little Lever	50+8	200		3	Seedileid A	+ 8		Four Quarter Final winners go through to the Centenary Cup Finals Day on Sunday 3rd Sep 2023. Neutral venue to be announced after the Quarter Final results	Team: Seedfield A
0		15	8	Seedfield A	10	178	4	6	Seedfield D Hargreaves B	65			Sign:
2		55	1	Allens Green	30+8	133				03	2		Name: S Candle
13	Walms Con	45	13	Walms Con	45	181				25			Team: Seedfield D
			9	Seedfield D	65+8	182				+ 8			Sign: Name: C Robinso Team: Seedfield A Sign: Name: P Morton Team: Seefield A Sign: Supervised by:-
			12 Tottingt 4 Hargrea Bye to 0	Stanley A	15	183	5	5	Stanley A	15			
				Tottington B	55+8	127		3		13	3		
				Hargreaves B		Bye	6	7	Elton Lib	20+8			
				Bye to Quarter Final	-					20+0			
	Notes!			Elton Lib		Bye	7	2	Little Lever	50			
	Number in the boxes Columns (5) and (10)			Bye to Quarter Final	-						4		
	with a grey backgrour were those selected		11	Tottington A		Bye	8	8	Tottington A	5+8			Jim Murray League Sec
	during the draw			Bye to Quarter Final	-			0	Tottington A	370			

Notes!

- 1. Cup match dates take preference over League matches (Rule 17)
- 2. Handicaps (to suit each teams divisional placing Rule 20) will be determined after the results from matches played during w/c 15 May and teams drawn at home will be advised of the match handicaps over the weekend of 20 / 21 May. The initial team handicap is carried through the comp
- 3. Teams drawn away from home will have an extra 8 points added to their handicap (Rule 20) unless both teams use the same green
- 4. Captains decide first use of four jacks by toss of a coin (Rule 21)
- 5. Cup games decided on aggregate only. In the event of a draw, the team with the greatest handicap (excluding the away allowance) shall be the winner (Rule 21)
- 6. No player who has taken part in this years competition can play for another team and players appearing in the semi-finals and final must have played one League match for their team (Rules 22 and 23)